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BLACKMORE VALE M.C.C.

Whitsun Scramble

Open to Southern Centre

at

The Warren, West Knoyle, Mere,
WILTS.

on

Monday, 30th May, 1966 at 2 p.m.

By kind permission of J. S. BAIN, Esq.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the standing
Regulations of the A.C.U. for Grass Tracks, and the Supplementary
Regulations. Permit No. U 99.

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and tickets of
admission are issued subject to the condition that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of this
meeting including the owners of land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in

respect of injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitors’ paddock.

Pers_ons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls do so at their
own risk.

The Shaston Printers Ltd., Shaftesbury Dorset,
bt B & WYnNY
g A TRILoR
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No.

1

thmmummhwm

Name

R. Topp

P. Garlick
R. Hoare
J. Ware

C. Ventress
N. Withers
M. Hickin
K. Hobbs
M. Locke
V. Norman
N. Hobbs
R. Gollner

D. W. Wooller

T. Bailey
B. Nutley
D. Lane
R. Taylor
D. Kellow
A. Kellow

A. E. Christopher
“A. R. Lee

I. Peacock
B. R. Bethell
C. Harris

B. N. Knight
C. A.J. Cook
G. Monk

P. Hoult

F. C. Baker
R. Donnelly
K. G. Manns
D. Helyar
G. Foot

D. Bushnell
P. Collins

P. Stratford
J. Reynolds
L. Colein

P. C. Dorey
Bilee

A. S. Viner
J. Brown

A. M. Mullet
J. Connor

D. Lintott

J. Foot

M. Drayton
M. Sawyers
R. Gapper
L. Woolf

T. 1. Pewtner
T. A. Pewtner
G. Campbell
J. Higham
M. Hare

D. Churchill

e g S o e g et e o o [T e [T gt . T e e e o e ey [T T ot T e oy [T ot T et e e i et T Y T T ot T i et T g T i g o e e e

COMPETITORS

Machine

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

Club

Soton Vik.
Soton & D.
Winchester

250 Greeves 500 Metisse B.V.M.C.C.

250 F. Barnett

500 Metisse
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse

250 F. Barnett

X.H.G.
B.V.M.C.C.
Kiwi
W’Looville
X.H.G.
Ringwood
W?’Looville

250 Greeves 500 Metisse W’Looville

500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

250/500 D.L.S.

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 C.S.
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 C.Z.
500 Pegasus
500 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
440 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
441 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
500 Vallis
250 Bultaco
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Sprite
250 Greeves
500 Herbrida
500 B S.A.
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

3

PM.C.R.C.
B. Waltham
Mortimer
St. Newton
Ringwood
B.V.M.C.C.
B.V.MC.C.
St. Newton
B. Waltham
P.M.C.R.C.
Wilts. Border
P.M.C.R.C.
Soton Vik.
Alton
Farnham
Newbury
PM.CR.C.
B.V.M.C.C.
B.V.M.C.C.
Tadley
Bridport
Mortimer
N. Hants.
Kiwi
Gosport
X.H.G.

St. Newton
Soton & D.
B.V.M.C.C.
Wimborne
St. Newton
B.V.M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
St. Newton
St. Newton
P.M.C.R.C.
St. Newton
Winchester
Kiwi

Kiwi
Mortimer
X.H.G.
Kiwi

St. Newton

Hometown

Romsey
Totton
Wootton Bassett
Poole
Bournemouth
Eastleigh
Warminster
Horndean
Poole
Southampton
Horndean
Denmead
Portsmouth
Southampton
Wokingham
Gillingham
Wincanton
Alvediston
Alvediston
Blandford
Southampton
Redhill
Melksham
Redhill
Southampton
Basingstoke
Farnham
Newbury
Crawley
Marnhull
Wareham
Tadley
Bridport
Wokingham
Aldershot
Wroughton
Gosport
New Milton
Henstridge
Southampton
Windlesham
Poole
Stalbridge
Feltham
Havant
[bberton
Wincanton
Emsworth
Sherborne
Winchester
Andover
Andover
Farringdon
Pﬂﬂlﬂ
Salisbury
Sherborne
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Competitors—continu ed

No.

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
63
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
32
33
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

106
107
108

109

110
111
112
113

Name

J. Young

J. White

M. Green
M. Knight
R. Burns
N. Burns

B. Leigh

P. Hunt

G. Pilmore
M. Jackson
J. Hoare

I. Wood

B. Gardiner
R. Gardiner
J. Breakspear
G. Seear

B. Sawyer
1. England
J. Cloutman
A. Warren
G. Haswell
E. Chandler

E. R. Worthington

M. Grassie
W. Russell
T. Benn

B. R. Smith
J. Guy

P. Barnett

T. Jenkins
M. Brenthall
D. Adams
A. Conroy
G. Garnett
J. Griffin

G. Johnston
G. Cushen
W. V. Horton
D. Ashley

P. Crummett
R. Higgins
D. Lawrence
D. Lloyd

G. Beamish
N. Beamish
J. Merrick
D. A. Frith
D. Plester

R. Russell
B. Maggs

R. Lamb

C. Elgar

N. A. Coward
P. J. Welch
C. G. Barrett
A. Prideaux

J
J
E
|
J
J
J
J
J
E
J
]
j
E
J
J
J
E
E
J
E
J
E
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
i}
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
E
J
J
J
J
E
J
J
J
J
J
J
J

Machine

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

500 Matchless

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
441 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Cotton
650 Tribsa
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 Triumph
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
500 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
250 Excelsior
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
441 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
650 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
250 Metisse

250 Cotton 500 Metisse

250 Greeves
500 Metisse
650 B.Spl.
5C0 Matchless
500 B.Spl.
250 Greeves

4

Club

Reading Ace
St. Newton
Ringwood
Weymouth
X.H.G.
LG,
Soton & D.
B.V.M.C.C.
Mortimer
Southampton
Ringwood
X.H.G.

N. Hants.
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Gosport
W’'Looville
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
Soton & D.
B. Waltham
Mortimer
Newbury
Reading Ace
St. Newton
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Alton
Ringwood
Farnham
Winchester
Newbury
B. Waltham
Soton & D.
B.V.M.C.C.
Kiwi
X.H.G.
Mortimer
X.H.G.
Mortimer
Ringood
X.H.G.

N. Berks
Soton & D.
Soton & D.
Soton & D.
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Mortimer
Basingstoke
St. Newton
B.V.M.C.C.
St. Newton
St. Newton
St. Newton

Hometown

Maidenhead
Frome
Ringwood
Martinstown
Poole
Poole
Romsey
Semley
Padworth
Southampton
Christchurch
Corfe Mullen
Normandy
Normandy
Abingdon
Fareham
Portsmouth
Lymington
Winchester
L.ondon
Hedge End
Reading
Newbury
Caversham
Southampton
Guildford
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Cranleigh
Guildford
Winchester
Henley
Southampton
Romsey
Frome
Thames Ditton
Broadstone
Thames Ditton
New Milton
Cranleigh
Christchurch
Poole
Abingdon
Portslade
Portslade
Southampton
Camberley
Basingstoke
Poole
Reading
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Shaftesbury
West Moors
Shaftesbury
Bristol



-.ﬂ“ﬁmp'etitnrs—continued

No.
114
115
116
117
118
119
I

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Name

B. Roberts
M. Weaving
A. Roberts
V. Hiscock
A. Arnott
J. Stacey
R. Ralph
R. Snoad
J. Bowley
R. Hancock
G. Mayell
J. Tench
M. Peters
R. Sparkman
D. Hudson
R. Baker
M. Collins
G. Cobb
M. Short
R. Martin
P. Jerred
P. Bradman
E. Barwell
K. Windridge
A. Silvester
M. Webb
S. R. Clark
C. Mullan
E. Sparkes
D. Swadling
M. Bartlett
M. Stacey
P. Packham
P. J. May
M. Hemmings
D. Edwards
R. Raymond
A. S. Palmer
G. Lee
D. Stratford
P. Marchant
A. Wiseman
L. Doney
B. Rice
D. White
B. Millican

- G. Mitchell
D. Wilde
D. White
P. Hyde
R. Stephens
W. Bryant
B. Gwynne
S. Ford
F. Furlong
R. Burningham

et o e [T e St ot o ey M ey g e m‘—-l'-—q m'—{ﬂ__ﬁ_‘l__,-_t_ﬂg_(g_‘t__‘f_ﬂ__“__ﬂ__‘;_u_‘u m mH.‘_r_IH m‘—ﬂt_" mf__| G ot B 4 m mt-—-‘—'{-"f‘-—-l'-—t‘—-l

Machine

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Sprite
500 Matchless
441 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
200 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
650 Metisse
250 Cotton
500 Sprite
500 Matchless
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse-
250 Cotton
250 QGreeves
250 QGreeves
500 Metisse
650 Tribsa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
500 Special
500 B.S.A.
250 J.E.S.
500 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

Club

Mortimer
W’Looville
X.H.G.
Ringwood
Kiwi
Tadley
Soton & D.
B. Waltham
W’Looville
B.V.M.C.C.
Basingstoke

Newbury & D.

Soton
Soton Vik.
Farnham
N. Hants.
Soton & D.
Ringwood
Mortimer
Newbury
Farnham
Farnham
Alton
Winchester
Farnham
Alton
Alton

IN. Berks
Winchester
Winchester
X.H.G.
Basingstoke
Farnham
W’Looville
Mortimer
Mortimer
Basingstoke
St. Newton
B. Waltham
Soton & D.
Basingstoke
Ringwood
Soton & D.
B. Waltham
Soton & D.
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
St. Newton
Alton
P.M.C.R.C.
W'Looville
N. Hants.

250 Greeves 500 Metisse Mortimer

500 B.S.A.
250 1Greeves
500 Tribsa

Basingstoke
St. Newton
Farnham

Hometown

Long Ditton
Horn Dean
Broadstone

Christchurch

Tidworth
Tadley
Southampton
Eastleigh
Lovedean

St. Newton
Worting
Bucklebury
Botley
Southampton
Bordon
Honiton
Southampton
Lymington
Childorth
Newbury
Worplesdon
Guildford
Four Marks
Pewsey
Farnham
Alton
Basingstoke
Shepperton
Sutton Courtenay
Sutton Courteney
Poole

Fleet

Byfleet
Horndean
Guildford
Dorking
Crookham
Blandford

B. Waltham
Eastleigh
-Steyning
Ringwood
Southampton
Swanwick
Nursling
Reading
Horsham
Sherborne
Bordon
Horsham
Eastleigh
Farnborough
Banbury
Whitchurch
Sherborne
Farnham
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Heat 2

69 1. Wood 86 P. Barnett
70 B. Gardiner 87 T. Jenkins
72 ). Breakspear 88 W. Brethnall
73 @G. Seear 89 D. Adams
74 B. Sawyer 90 A. Conroy
77 A. Warren 91 G. Garnett
79 R. Chandler 92 J. Griffin
81 M. Grassie 93 G@G. Johnston
82 W. Russell 94 G. Cushen
83 T. Benn 95 W. V. Horton
84 B. Smith 96 D. Ashley
85 J. Guy 97 P. Crummett
2nd C/—? 31*d,....;.$..:z.,.7 4th._.2.(*) ........ 6th.... ..
iy *, j
T 0 28 Time Zee/.
Heat 3
113 A. Prideaux 128 D. Hudson
114 B. Roberts 130 M. Collins
115 W. Weaving 131 G. Cobb
il 116 A. Roberts 132 M. Short
103 Aerrick 117 V. Hiscock 133 R. Martin
- '104 D. A th - 118 A. Arnott 136 E. Barwell
- 105 D. Plester - 119 J. Stacey 137 K. Windridge
- 107 B. Maggs .5 122 J. Bowley 138 A. Silvester
108 R. Lamb 123 R. Hancock 139 M. Webb
109 C. Elgar 124 G. Mayell 140 S. Clark
110 N. C’oward 125 J. Tench 141 C. Mullard
111 P.J. Welch 127 R. Sparkman 142 E. Sparkes
112 C. Barrett | -
: b= i}
t ,l 1!+ 2107 3alllo 4n!02 s ]! L2 6th.\.C

.ﬂ
1

-’;- s Heat 4 -

143 D. Swadling 157 B. Rice 169 R. Burningham
158 D. White 170 K. Burningham
145 M. Stace; 159 B. Millican 172 R. Barfoot
146 P. Packham 160 G. Mitchell 173 M. Barfoot
147 P. ). May 161 D. Wilde 174 J. Butchers

48 M. Hemmings 162 D. White 175 G. Daniels
9 D. Edward 163 P. Hyde 176 E. Jarvis
) R. Raymond 164 R. Stephens 177 M. Phelps
1 A.S. Palmer 165 W. Bryant 180 R. Kelly
), Stra 167 S. Ford 182 D. Payne
168 F. Furlong 183 G. Friswell
\L?,b 3rd... | f} @ 4th...}.L;~ 5th ../ 6th...\.is



aal of EVENT 1
Final of 3rd [1 ‘2)

lst‘83 ond..) 12 =
Rt 2 Timel e

o s

EVENT S Invitation Race

4th. 172 s5th..

126 M. Peters
s e 120 R. Baker
R 60 M. Green 134 P. Jerred
L RS0 ner 135 R. Bradman
15 T. Bailey 67 M. Jackson =
16 B. Nutley ' 71 R. Gardiner 152 G. Bee
17 D. Lane 75 1. England 155 A. Wiseman
18 R. Taylor 76 J. Cloutman 166 W. Gwynne
25 C' Harris 78 G. Haswell 171 D. Gladwin
27 C: A. J. Cook 80 E. Worth_lngton 178 D. Burns
30 F. C. Baker 101 G. Beamish 179 C. Philpott
33 D. Helyar 106 R. Russell 181 D. Kelly
34 @G. Foot 120 R. Ralph 197 G. Allen
41 B Lee 121 R. Snoad 198 C. Allen
220 B. Curtis
—t ot
Ist. :?1. l Q 2nd.....Z.;?. 3rd..!..a=) ath.... =
sth. 1Bl @ )]l Time.) i 2]

EVENT 2 Up to 250 c.c. Experts and Invited Riders

| Heat 1

1 R.Topp 29 P. Hoult 57 D. Churchi
2 P. Garlick 31 R. Donnelly 58 J. Youngc 5
4 J. Ware 32 K. Manns 59 J. White

5 C. Ventress 35 D. Bushnell 61 M. Knight

8 K. Hobbs 37 P. Stratford 62 R. Burns

11 N. Hobbs 41 B. Lee 64 B. Leigh

12 R. Gollner 47 J. Foot | 65 P. Hunt
%g D. Kellow 50 R. Gapper 69 l:WOOd
7 ﬁ llgel]ldow 52 T. Pewiner 72 J. Breakspear
s eti( 53 T. A. Pewtner 80 E. Worthington
4 Bat?:ml:l 34  G. Campbell 120 - R. Ralph
s o 1\2 _ek 55 J. Higham 121 R. Snoad

il | 26 M. Hare 135 R. Bradman

166 W, Gwynne

148 M, Hemmings 151 A. S. Palmer
( 153 D. Stratford 156 L. Doney
2

Reserves: 146 P Packam

------

e N ath. wl. € Sth. S 6th ./
10th. \z.. Time

llllll



Heat 2

3 92 J. Griffin 124 G. Mayell
93 @G. Johnston 125 J. Tench
94 @G. Cushen 129 R. Baker
95 W. Horton 130 M. Collins
100 D. Lloyd 131 G. Cobb
102 N. Beamish 133 R. Martin
105 D. Plester 137 K. Windridge
106 R. Russell 141 C. Mullard
107 B. Maggs 143 D. Swadling
108 R. Lamb 144 M. Bartlett
115 M. Weaving 145 M. Stacey
116 A. Roberts 152 G.Lée
123 R. Hancock 179 C. Philpott

182 D. Payne

| E%eservcs 157 B. Rice 162 D. White 168 FE. Furlong
' 172 R. Barfoot 176 E. Jarvis

5 2nd. \‘23 3rd.. @to s b7 sm87 en D7
e | n— ¥
Ho 3th102 ohdD  10th. /(> Time [ne.2

- lst‘l' 211(:1.!.!?.;(9 3rd\ﬁq 4th. .. ;;’3 Sth ________ 6th...-.i.__-.’
| 7th‘ﬂ3 3tn !l O 2 oth A &~ Time..llm

Up to 650 c.c. Open Race.

Heat 1
(1t R, Topp 14 D. Wooller 29 P. Hoult
- 2 P. Garlick 16 B. Nutley 30 F. C. Baker
=3 R Hoare 17 D. Lane 31 R. Donnelly
4 J. Ware 18 R. Taylor 32 K. Manns
B3 C, Ventress 19 D. Kellow 33 D. Helyar
| ’;:._ N Withers 20 A. Kellow 35 D. Bushnell
7 M. Hickin 21 A. Christo 36 P. Collins
D Habbs 22 A:R. Lee 37 P. Stratford
M 23 L. Peacock 38 J. Reynolds
24 B. Bethell 39 L. Colein
26 B. Knight 40 P. Dorey
28 G. Monk 42 A. Viner
43 J. Brown
# - a4
2ud... 6 11‘(1...‘.5...( 4th .. 1 AD 5th..3‘.%,.-.f'.‘? 6th
aa ! | . W . Ala
7th..1 ..... 7 8th..‘..’:) RRime... M. W % 164



27
34

45
46
48
49
50
51
32
53
54

lst4¢5 2nd7..5 3rd. 27 4th£“*

82
83
34
85
86
87
&8
89
90
o1
92
93

C. A. J. Cook
G. Foot

A. Mullett

J. Connor

D. Lentott
M. Drayton
M. Sawyers
R. Gapper
L. Woolf

T. Pewtner
T. A. Pewtner
G. Campbell

35
56
= 1)
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Heat 2

J. Higham
M. Hare
D. Churchill
J. Young
J. White
M. Green
M. Knight
R. Burns
N. Burns
B. Leigh
P. Hunt
G. Pilmore

nhl0/) 8th 67
Heat 3

W. Russell 94 @G. Cushen
T. Benn 95 W. Horton
B. Smith 96 D. Ashley
J. Guy 97 P. Crummett
P. Barnett 98 R. Higgins
T. Jenkins 99 D. Lawrence
M. Brenthall 100 D. Lloyd
D. Adams 102 N. Beamish
A. Conroy 103 J. Merrick
G. Garnett 104 D. A. Frith
J. Griffin 105 D. Plester
G. Johnston 107 B. Maggs

7th.!,....’,.-. Sth -*

41 B. Lee 122
47 J. Foot 123
80 E. Worthington 124
113 A. Prideaux 125
114 B. Roberts 127
115 M. Weaving 128
116 A. Roberts 130
117 V. Hiscock 131
118 A. Arnott 132
119 J. Stacey 133
120 R. Ralph 135
Y121 R. Sncad 136
|St|2-‘ 2nd _3 3rd.j

Heat 4

J. Bowley
R. Hancock
G. Mayell
J. Tench

R. Sparkman
D. Hudson
M. Collins
G. Cobb
M. Short
R. Martin
R. Bradman
E. Barwell

--J-..d 4th

Time...{a..... La

7th TL; 5 8th | RO Time..._.,.. -

1)

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
77
78
79
31
101

llllllll

--------

-----------------

""""

J. Hoare

I. Wood

B. Gardiner
R. Gardiner
J. Breakspear
G. Seear

B. Sawyer
[. England
A. Warren
G. Haswell
R. Chandler
M. Grassie
G. Beamish

6th.. &

R. Lamb
C. Elgar

N. Coward
P. J. Welch
C. Barrett
M. Peters
P. Jerred
A. Wiseman
W. Gwynne
D. Gladwin
D. Burns
G. Allen

B. Curtis

6th... /.

K. Windridge
A. Silvester
M. Webb
S. Clark

C. Mullard
E. Sparkes
D. Swadling
M. Bartlett
M. Stacey
P. Packham
D. Kelly

G. Friswell
C. Allen

bth.. /..



Heat 5

153 D. Stratford 167 S. Ford

154 P. Marchant 168 F. Furlong

156 L. Doney 169 R, Burningham
157 B. Rice 170 K. Burningham
158 D. White 172 R. Barfoot

159 B. Millican 173 M. Barfoot
160 G. Mitchell 174 J. Butchers
161 D. Wilde 175 G. Daniels

162 D. White 176 E. Jarvis

163 P. Hyde 177 M. Phelps

164 R. Stephens 179 C. Philpott
165 W. Bryant 180 R. Kelly

182 D. Payne

lst./éo 2nd7é> 3rd. /47 4th/ F f‘“* Sth;"h 6th...;...r.. |
- Tth. I 5':? Bthl ..... f Time... K J : Jr Cec

~ EVENT 3 300 to 650 c.c. Experts and Invited Drivers Race

f!r::. ' Heat 1
3 R.Hoare 43 J. Brown 82 W. Russell
4 J. Ware 44 A. Mullett 83 T. Benn
T N_ Wlthers 46 D. Lintott 86 P. Barnett
30 . 48 M. Drayton 88 M. Brenthall
14 D. Woolle 49 M. Sawyers 90 A. Conroy
21 A,,_ -Christopher 51 L.Woolf 96 D. Ashley
26 B. Knigh 63 N. Burns 97 P. Crummett
- 36 P. Coll 66 G. Pilmore 98 R. Higgins
- 38 J. Reynolds 68 J. Hoare 99 D. Lawrence
39 L. Colei 70 B. Gardiner 103 J. Merrick
73 G. Seear 104 D. Frith
74 B. Sawyer 107 B. Maggs
109 C. Elgar

------------

6th...).la.. 7th..?..3. 11171

R T e ey

L l 75! J-') P \
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110
111
112
113
114
117
118
119
122
127
123
132

N. Coward
P. Welch
C. Barrett
A. Prideaux
B. Roberts
V. Hiscock
A. Arnott
J. Stacey

J. Bowley
R. Sparkman
D. Hudson
M. Short

iiiiiiiiiii

136
138
139
140
142
147
149
150
154
158
159
160

..........

Heat 2

E. Barwell
A. Silvester
M. Webb

S. Clark

E. Sparkes
P. J. May
D. Edwards
R. Raymond
P. Marchant
D. White

B. Millican
G. Mitchell

161
163
164
165
167
169
170
173
174
175
177
180
183

llllllllllll

D. Wilde

P. Hyde

R. Stephens
W. Bryant

S. Ford

R. Burningham
K. Burningham
M. Barfoot

J. Butchers

G. Daniels

M. Phelps

R. Kelly

G. Friswell

Final of EVENT 3

7 M. Hickin 34 G. Foot 155 A. Wiseman
9 M. Locke 45 J. Connor 166 W. Gwynne
12 R. Gollner 60 M. Green 171 D. Gladwin
16 B. Nutley 71 R. Gardiner 178 D. Burns
17 D. Lane 75 1. England 181 D. Kelly
18 B. Taylor 78 G. Haswell 197 G. Allen
27 C. A.J. Cook 101 G. Beamish 198 C. Allen
30 F. Baker 126 M. Peters 220 B. Curtis
33 D. Helyar 134 P. Jerred

Ist 7 from Heat 1.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
--------

Ist 7 from Heat 2. Nos

lllllllll
---------------------------------------------
---------------
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The organising club acknowledge with thanks the help given by:
J. S. Bain, Esq. — Landowner

K. T. Broadberry-Sayer, Esq. — Haulage
The Wiltshire County Police

St. John’s Ambulance Brigade

12



